Department of Health

KATHRYN BRASETH

License Number: PA9115741
Data As Of 1/9/2026

Profession Physician Assistant

License PA9115741

License Status Clear/Active

Qualifications Prescribing

License Expiration Date 1/31/2028

License Original Issue Date 02/28/2022

Address of Record AdventHealth Wesley Chapel

2600 Bruce B. Downs Blvd.
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544
Controlled Substance Prescriber No
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
Name Relationship Profession License Date
ABI-IKPESA, ULOMA NINO OLAMIPO SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 148823 01/15/2025

PRACTITIONER


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
ALDEEN, AMER Z

ANDERSON, HAL

ARENDS, DREW WILLIAM

ARMATO-BARONE, EUNICE

ALEXANDRA

ASAL, MARY ANN

ASHER, CHARLES

ATEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE

ATLAS, YELENA

BARNES, RICHARD R JR

BARQUIN, JOSE MIGUEL JR

BATTISTINI OLIVIERI, VINCENT

BERGMAN, JEFFERY JOSEPH

BERNARD, RENAE

BISTER, MARY KATHLEEN

BOLAND, KEVIN PATRICK

BOVELL, DON WALDO MD

BRACY, CONNOR LEE

BRENNER, ANNETTE MAGNANT

BRITTAIN, CONNOR MICHAEL

BROOKS, JOEL DEVOLENTINE

BUCHANAN, CURTIS BLAKE

BULLOCK, CORINNE MARY

BULTRON-RODRIGUEZ, CRISTINA

CASTELLANOS, JOSEPH HENRY

CECILIA, MICHAEL ALEXANDER

CHERIAN, LESLIE

CHIARA, VINCENT
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PRACTITIONER
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SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
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SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR
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MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR
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PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
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License
134734

162015

16069

167823

177803

127859

109582

149603

69285

131689

168270

11615

177779

156254

12732

81076

166978

70818

21185

34887

131632

161025

98867

162638

15985

16969

22135

Effective

Date

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

03/31/2025

11/14/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

03/27/2025

01/15/2025

11/19/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

03/21/2025

01/15/2025

05/01/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

01/15/2025

05/01/2025

01/15/2025

05/06/2025



Name
CHRYSTAL, SEAN ALLAN

CISSE, NATA

CLEMENTS, GINA MARIE

CLEMENTS, JARED

CONKLU, EMRE MEHMET

CONLEY, AMY RUBEN

CROFT, DEVIN

CROWE, DONALD W

CUEVAS, DANIEL LIM

CUNNINGHAM, MICHAEL F

DAILEY, CHRISTY A

DALAL, ROHAN

D'AMBROSIO, ASHLEY JANE

DAMIANO, THOMAS R

DAWKINS, DONALD

DEGROAT, JONATHAN THOMAS

DESAI, HARSHEEL

DEWAN, VAIL LEE MD

DIGIOIA, KRISTIN TERESA

DIXON, MARK DALE MD

EDGINTON, SIMON ROY M D

FAMA, CHRISTOPHER

FASIUDDIN, NAJAM

GEORGE, BASSEM

HART, CALEN GENE

HASKINS, KERRY HUGH MD

HATHCOCK, AMBER MARIE

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER
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SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

18317  01/15/2025

162132 01/15/2025

172890 05/01/2025

172162 05/01/2025

10121 05/01/2025

79991  01/15/2025

162073 01/15/2025

43726  01/15/2025

129675 01/15/2025

14869  01/15/2025

9103849 04/01/2025

22146  05/01/2025

150911 01/15/2025

147160 01/15/2025

10160  01/15/2025

114356 01/10/2025

149295 01/15/2025

93083  01/15/2025

17594  01/15/2025

63074  01/15/2025

74221 01/15/2025

176040 11/19/2025

15006  01/10/2025

160210 09/17/2025

156116 03/01/2025

49468  03/01/2025

152148 03/01/2025



Name
HAVYARIMANA, JUVENAL

HERNANDEZ CRUZ, LAURA

KINKEAD, ZOE ALEXIS

LEAL, JAMES

MANCERO, CAROL ANNE

MAQUEIRA, ALEXANDER JUSTO

MARKOU, STEFANIA

MARTIN, HALEY MORGAN

NAPPI, ALEX

NASH, MARCUS ANDREW

NEWMAN, ALISA JANELL

NORTH, SHAMICKA

O'TOOLE, THOMAS R

PADGETT, CHRISTIAN TYLER

RADTKE, RUSSELL DAVID

RANDOLPH, VICTOR F

ROUSE, KATHRYN

SABA, RAND

SANTAYANA, RICARDO JR

SEELEY, ALEXANDRA HELENA

STINEBECK, JARED C

TUTIC, ELDA

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING DISPENSING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
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PRACTITIONER
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Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
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MEDICAL DOCTOR
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Effective

License Date

138597 03/31/2025

157991 06/09/2025

171258 05/06/2025

18728  11/19/2025

102949 06/05/2025

22008  05/06/2025

19398  05/01/2025

21119  04/10/2025

125466 04/01/2025

172067 05/01/2025

146748 04/01/2025

154525 11/19/2025

149434  11/19/2025

157880 04/01/2025

106856 11/19/2025

105368 04/01/2025

175566 11/19/2025

172950 05/01/2025

119115 04/01/2025

159911 04/01/2025

9105546 06/02/2025

22081  05/06/2025

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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