



KATHRYN BRASETH

License Number: PA9115741

Data As Of 1/9/2026

Professional	Physician Assistant
License	PA9115741
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	02/28/2022
Address of Record	AdventHealth Wesley Chapel 2600 Bruce B. Downs Blvd. WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Box C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Professional	Effective License Date
ABII-IKPESA, ULOMA NINO OLAMIPO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148823 01/15/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
ALDEEN, AMER Z	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134734	01/15/2025
ANDERSON, HAL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162015	01/15/2025
ARENDS, DREW WILLIAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16069	01/15/2025
ARMATO-BARONE, EUNICE ALEXANDRA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167823	03/31/2025
ASAL, MARY ANN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	177803	11/14/2025
ASHER, CHARLES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127859	01/15/2025
ATEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109582	01/15/2025
ATLAS, YELENA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149603	01/15/2025
BARNES, RICHARD R JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69285	01/15/2025
BARQUIN, JOSE MIGUEL JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131689	01/15/2025
BATTISTINI OLIVIERI, VINCENT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	168270	03/27/2025
BERGMAN, JEFFERY JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11615	01/15/2025
BERNARD, RENAE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	177779	11/19/2025
BISTER, MARY KATHLEEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156254	01/15/2025
BOLAND, KEVIN PATRICK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12732	01/15/2025
BOVELL, DON WALDO MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81076	01/15/2025
BRACY, CONNOR LEE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166978	03/21/2025
BRENNER, ANNETTE MAGNANT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70818	01/15/2025
BRITTAINE, CONNOR MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	21185	05/01/2025
BROOKS, JOEL DEVOLENTINE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	34887	01/15/2025
BUCHANAN, CURTIS BLAKE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131632	01/15/2025
BULLOCK, CORINNE MARY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	161025	01/15/2025
BULTRON-RODRIGUEZ, CRISTINA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98867	01/15/2025
CASTELLANOS, JOSEPH HENRY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162638	01/15/2025
CECILIA, MICHAEL ALEXANDER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15985	05/01/2025
CHERIAN, LESLIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16969	01/15/2025
CHIARA, VINCENT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	22135	05/06/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
CHRYSTAL, SEAN ALLAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18317	01/15/2025
CISSE, NATA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162132	01/15/2025
CLEMENTS, GINA MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	172890	05/01/2025
CLEMENTS, JARED	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	172162	05/01/2025
CONKLU, EMRE MEHMET	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10121	05/01/2025
CONLEY, AMY RUBEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	79991	01/15/2025
CROFT, DEVIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162073	01/15/2025
CROWE, DONALD W	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	43726	01/15/2025
CUEVAS, DANIEL LIM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129675	01/15/2025
CUNNINGHAM, MICHAEL F	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14869	01/15/2025
DAILEY, CHRISTY A	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103849	04/01/2025
DALAL, ROHAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	22146	05/01/2025
D'AMBROSIO, ASHLEY JANE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	150911	01/15/2025
DAMIANO, THOMAS R	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147160	01/15/2025
DAWKINS, DONALD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10160	01/15/2025
DEGROAT, JONATHAN THOMAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114356	01/10/2025
DESAI, HARSHEEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149295	01/15/2025
DEWAN, VAIL LEE MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93083	01/15/2025
DIGIOIA, KRISTIN TERESA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17594	01/15/2025
DIXON, MARK DALE MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63074	01/15/2025
EDGINTON, SIMON ROY M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	74221	01/15/2025
FAMA, CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	176040	11/19/2025
FASIUDDIN, NAJAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15006	01/10/2025
GEORGE, BASSEM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160210	09/17/2025
HART, CALEN GENE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156116	03/01/2025
HASKINS, KERRY HUGH MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	49468	03/01/2025
HATHCOCK, AMBER MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152148	03/01/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
HAVYARIMANA, JUVENAL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138597	03/31/2025
HERNANDEZ CRUZ, LAURA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157991	06/09/2025
KINKEAD, ZOE ALEXIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	171258	05/06/2025
LEAL, JAMES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18728	11/19/2025
MANCERO, CAROL ANNE	SUPERVISING DISPENSING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102949	06/05/2025
MAQUEIRA, ALEXANDER JUSTO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	22008	05/06/2025
MARKOU, STEFANIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19398	05/01/2025
MARTIN, HALEY MORGAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	21119	04/10/2025
NAPPI, ALEX	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125466	04/01/2025
NASH, MARCUS ANDREW	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	172067	05/01/2025
NEWMAN, ALISA JANELL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	146748	04/01/2025
NORTH, SHAMICKA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154525	11/19/2025
O'TOOLE, THOMAS R	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149434	11/19/2025
PADGETT, CHRISTIAN TYLER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157880	04/01/2025
RADTKE, RUSSELL DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106856	11/19/2025
RANDOLPH, VICTOR F	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105368	04/01/2025
ROUSE, KATHRYN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	175566	11/19/2025
SABA, RAND	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	172950	05/01/2025
SANTAYANA, RICARDO JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119115	04/01/2025
SEELEY, ALEXANDRA HELENA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159911	04/01/2025
STINEBECK, JARED C	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9105546	06/02/2025
TUTIC, ELDA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	22081	05/06/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.